

71 11 Kg 3- 110L 20 25 JUN -0 10 1:54 DIAIZION OF COMBOUNTION $I_{i}(I,I_{i})$

ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032

REFERENCE : 610505 1012614

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 122.50

ORDER DATE: June 6, 1995

ORDER TIME: 12:09 PM

ORDER NO. : 610505

CUSTOMER NO: 101261A

是短时间的过去性的形式是

CUSTOMER: Ms. Angle Bonds GARY WORK, ESQ

1940 St. Mary Avenue

Pensacola, FL 32501-1034

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: CINDY MERCER, INC.

XX .	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORAT	rion		
(CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITE	PARTNERS	SHIP	
PLEASE	RETURN THE	FOLLOWING	AS PROOF	OF FILING:	
хх	CERTIFIED	COPY			
	PLAIN STAI	MPED COPY			_
	CERTIFICAT	re of Good	STANDING	NANCY HENDRICKS	un - 7 1995
				NANCY HENDING	
CONTACT	r Person: I	Debbie Skip	per		
		_	EXAMINE	PP'S INTTIALS.	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CINDY MERCER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: CINDY MERCER, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 1940 St. Mary Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32501, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually. The effective date of the corporation shall be June 1, 1995.

ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on June 6, 1995.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Its Agent, Laura R. Dunlap



1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 800-342-8086

P	95	904-222-9171 900-222-0301 TAX		043905	•
	PRESTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES	ACCOUNT NO.	1	072100000032	

PRESTICE HALL.	INT NO.	1	072100000	ø32
RE	FERENCE	1	610505	101261A
				in gratio
COS	T LIMIT	1	# 87.50	

 			Marie
			Marie
1	ı June	j June 6,	; June 6, 1995 ; 12:57 PM

ORDER NO. : 610505

101261A CUSTOMER NO:

CUSTOMER: Mm. Angle Bonde

Gary Work, Esq 1940 St. Mary Avenue

Pensacola, FL 32501-1034

000001531410

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

CINDY MERCER, INC. NAME:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF FILING:

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Debbie Skipper

EXAMINER'S INITIALS. __



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of CINDY MERCER, INC. shall be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

CYNTHIA A. MERCER COURT REPORTER, INC.

All other paragraphs and articles of the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Incorporator without shareholder action because shareholder action was not required.

The foregoing amendment was adopted on the 6th day of June, 1995.

Corporation Service Company

Its Incorporator,
Its Agent, Gail Shelby

izor Hais Source FALLADASSEL EL 1240E 904 222 9121

800-141-8086

networks PRESIDE DATE FEMALA DISANCIAL NEROPES

ACCOUNT NO.

1 0721000000032

REFERENCE

610505

1012614

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : \$ 35.00

ORDER DATE : June 6, 1995

ORDER TIME : 8:34 AM

ORDER NO. : 610505

CUSTOMER NO:

101261A

CUSTOMER: Na. Angle Bonde

Gary Work, Esq 1940 St. Mary Avenue

Pensacola, FL 32501-1034

CHANGE OF AGENT

NAME: CINDY MERCER, INC.

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Carol M. Hensal

200001586542

1/14



FEORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 13, 1995

CSC NETWORKS CAROL H. TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: CYNTHIA A. MERCER COURT REPORTER, INC.

Ref. Number: P95000043905

We have received your document for CYNTHIA A. MERCER COURT REPORTER, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$35.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

The capacity of the person signing on behalf of the corporation must be typed or printed opposite the signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6957.

Joy Moon-French Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00033668

7.13-98 1201/11/1

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of $\frac{f(uf(u))}{f(u)}$ submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1a. The name of the corporat	don is: Cynthfa A.	Mercer Court Report	er, Inc	•	
1b. Date of incorporation	6/1/4X	Document numb	oep <mark>5¦</mark> /;	ž	
2. The name and address o	of the current register	ed agent and office:	LAHAS	JUL 13	H 1
Corporation	1 Service Company		SEL	-7G	
1201 Наун S	Street, Tallahassee,	FL 32301	77	H	
3. The name and uddress of (P.O. Box Not Act Act Act Act Act Act Act Act Act Ac	cceptable)		Ď,	26	
PLNSACOLAL FI	32(01-10 34	1	,		
Such change was authorized an office so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE	ne board.	ped/or printed name	RCEA	ジン <u>テ</u> /9) P
HAVING BEEN NAMED AS A PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HE AGENT AND AGREE TO AC WITH THE PROVISIONS OF PLETE PERFORMANCE OF THE OBLIGATION OF MY PO	E STATED CORPORA REBY ACCEPT THE T IN THIS CAPACITY ALL STATUTES REL MY DUTIES, AND I	ATION AT THE PLACE APPOINTMENT AS RELATIVE TO THE PROPERTY AGENT.	E DESIGNED TO COPER AN	EREC OMP	LY DM-
		iRédistered	Agent)	•	
	DATE	UNE 137 1995			

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E045 (7-91)

FILING FEE: \$35.00